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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Brockley, Piper SO Maria Carrillo 25.45 24.62 
2 Larwood, Mariah G SR Ukiah 25.97 25.98 
3 Ng, Priscilla JR Casa Grande 27.34 26.36 
4 Sargis, Taylor SO Santa Rosa 28.18 27.43 
5 Bornstein, Andrea SR Maria Carrillo 27.92 28.31 
6 Dillon, Casey FR Santa Rosa 28.83 28.40 
7 Kennedy, Julia JR Cardinal Newman 28.94 28.50 
8 Nielson, Taylor SR Maria Carrillo 28.88 29.02 

B - Final
9 Kinahan, Molly JR Montgomery 29.17 28.76 

10 Beal, Isabella SR Montgomery 29.49 29.20 
11 Ng, Rachel SO Casa Grande 29.47 29.70 
12 Moreno, Julie JR Cardinal Newman 29.74 29.79 
13 Forrester, Caitlyn FR Willits 29.67 29.86 
14 Hageman, Izzy JR Willits 29.76 29.95 
15 Allen, Mallory SR Maria Carrillo 29.89 30.13 
16 Bentivegna, Tia FR Casa Grande 30.76 30.80 

Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Brockley, Piper SO Maria Carrillo 24.83 25.45 q 
2 Larwood, Mariah G SR Ukiah 26.08 25.97 q 
3 Ng, Priscilla JR Casa Grande 26.42 27.34 q 
4 Bornstein, Andrea SR Maria Carrillo 27.60 27.92 q 
5 Sargis, Taylor SO Santa Rosa 26.39 28.18 q 
6 Dillon, Casey FR Santa Rosa 28.13 28.83 q 
7 Nielson, Taylor SR Maria Carrillo 28.10 28.88 q 
8 Kennedy, Julia JR Cardinal Newman 28.05 28.94 q 

9 Kinahan, Molly JR Montgomery 29.79 29.17 q 
10 Ng, Rachel SO Casa Grande 29.29 29.47 q 
11 Beal, Isabella SR Montgomery 28.82 29.49 q 
12 Forrester, Caitlyn FR Willits 29.03 29.67 q 
13 Moreno, Julie JR Cardinal Newman 29.14 29.74 q 
14 Hageman, Izzy JR Willits 29.40 29.76 q 
15 Allen, Mallory SR Maria Carrillo 29.20 29.89 q 
16 Bentivegna, Tia FR Casa Grande 30.25 30.76 q 

17 Burke, Sally JR Windsor 33.61 30.79 
18 Grimme, Janelle SR Maria Carrillo 29.80 30.92 

19 Freeberg, Anna FR Windsor 32.11 31.22 
20 Harris, Liliana FR Windsor 31.00 31.27 
21 Jelen, Kayla SO Ukiah 31.70 31.38 
22 Morales, Yasmin JR Rancho Cotate 34.05 31.53 
23 Clarkson, Haley SR Rancho Cotate 33.69 31.60 
24 Tilden, Ashlie JR Windsor 32.75 31.99 
25 Jacobson, Linda SO Santa Rosa 33.54 32.20 
26 Valencia, Monique FR Rancho Cotate 32.05 32.57 
27 Wood, Hannah JR Casa Grande 34.19 32.74 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Women 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

28 Smyth, Courtney SR Windsor 33.87 32.93 
29 Finnan, Camryn FR Cardinal Newman 30.90 33.01 
30 Caulfield, Brandi SO Montgomery 31.76 34.68 
31 Cozleman, Katie SO Rancho Cotate 36.04 34.80 
32 Fragoso, Elisa FR Santa Rosa 37.81 35.29 
33 Martin, Katelyn SR Windsor 35.31 35.42 
34 Silverstein, Karina SR Willits 34.28 35.50 
35 Forbes, Hannah JR Ukiah 37.15 35.61 
36 Ingerman, Samantha SO Ukiah 38.41 35.83 
37 Curreri, Nicole SR Windsor 38.24 37.30 
38 Coats, Stefanie JR Rancho Cotate 39.56 38.69 
39 Johnstone, Julia FR Willits 50.00 40.13 
--- Petersen, Talia SO Montgomery 28.90 DQ 
--- Sheahan, Phoebe JR Cardinal Newman 33.18 DFS 
--- Rappa, Taylor JR Casa Grande 29.00 DFS 
--- Rogers, Hannah SR Santa Rosa 34.54 DFS 

Girls 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Mertz, Caroline SO Santa Rosa NT 58.34 

Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Sargis, Celine SR Santa Rosa 56.09 55.88 
2 Larwood, Mariah G SR Ukiah 57.19 56.83 
3 Ng, Priscilla JR Casa Grande 1:00.12 57.22 
4 Edgar, Addison SO Cardinal Newman 1:00.56 1:00.64 
5 Ampuero, Savannah SO Windsor 1:00.40 1:01.03 
6 Dillon, Casey FR Santa Rosa 1:02.79 1:02.48 
7 Barton, Emma SR Maria Carrillo 1:03.28 1:03.21 
8 Bjerk, Noel E SR Ukiah 1:03.75 1:05.06 

B - Final 
9 Sanchez, Yasmine SO Maria Carrillo 1:04.10 1:03.50 

10 Kennedy, Julia JR Cardinal Newman 1:04.39 1:04.36 
11 Broderson, Josie JR Casa Grande 1:03.82 1:04.56 
12 Stamoulis, Sophie SR Montgomery 1:03.91 1:05.35 
13 Shanahan, Laura SR Maria Carrillo 1:05.37 1:05.50 
14 Beal, Isabella SR Montgomery 1:05.48 1:05.52 
15 Whetzel, Shannon C FR Ukiah 1:05.45 1:05.95 
16 Kinahan, Molly JR Montgomery 1:07.06 1:06.33 

Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Sargis, Celine SR Santa Rosa 55.95 56.09 q 
2 Larwood, Mariah G SR Ukiah 57.30 57.19 q 
3 Ng, Priscilla JR Casa Grande 57.94 1:00.12 q 
4 Ampuero, Savannah SO Windsor 1:02.77 1:00.40 q 
5 Edgar, Addison SO Cardinal Newman 59.92 1:00.56 q 
6 Dillon, Casey FR Santa Rosa 1:01.17 1:02.79 q 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Women 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

7 Barton, Emma SR Maria Carrillo 1:01.75 1:03.28 q 
8 Bjerk, Noel E SR Ukiah 1:05.19 1:03.75 q 

9 Broderson, Josie JR Casa Grande 1:03.41 1:03.82 q 
10 Stamoulis, Sophie SR Montgomery 1:02.39 1:03.91 q 
11 Sanchez, Yasmine SO Maria Carrillo 1:02.42 1:04.10 q 
12 Kennedy, Julia JR Cardinal Newman 1:03.00 1:04.39 q 
13 Shanahan, Laura SR Maria Carrillo 1:03.10 1:05.37 q 
14 Whetzel, Shannon C FR Ukiah 1:06.19 1:05.45 q 
15 Beal, Isabella SR Montgomery 1:03.30 1:05.48 q 
16 Kinahan, Molly JR Montgomery 1:04.00 1:07.06 q 

17 Bentivegna, Tia FR Casa Grande 1:06.68 1:07.69 
18 Backman, Sawyer FR Casa Grande 1:09.52 1:07.81 

19 Lopeman, Laura JR Montgomery 1:06.75 1:09.05 
20 Chan, Yin Mei SO Casa Grande 1:07.89 1:09.07 
21 Forrester, Caitlyn FR Willits 1:08.57 1:09.21 
22 Grimme, Janelle SR Maria Carrillo 1:08.10 1:09.56 
23 Tan, Alexandra SO Maria Carrillo 1:02.10 1:10.05 
24 Wankmuller, Alissa JR Cardinal Newman 1:09.03 1:10.14 
25 Leal, Madi SR Windsor 1:12.64 1:10.25 
26 Tilden, Ashlie JR Windsor 1:12.37 1:10.69 
27 Harris, Liliana FR Windsor 1:11.14 1:11.84 
28 Scholz, Lilly SO Cardinal Newman 1:13.15 1:13.14 
29 Cozleman, Katie SO Rancho Cotate 1:20.69 1:17.16 
30 Morales, Yasmin JR Rancho Cotate 1:16.48 1:17.59 
31 Bjorklund, Emma SO Santa Rosa 1:24.95 1:19.58 
32 Hernandez, Jocelyn JR Rancho Cotate 1:16.69 1:21.95 
33 Thurman, Josie SO Rancho Cotate 1:23.82 1:23.86 
34 Conroy, Melissa JR Rancho Cotate 1:21.94 1:24.35 
35 Cooper, Olivia SO Willits 1:29.29 1:25.99 
36 Terrell, Michaela SR Willits 1:25.42 1:26.44 
--- Rappa, Taylor JR Casa Grande 1:04.55 DFS 
--- Bowerman, Kayla JR Santa Rosa 1:19.73 DFS 

Women 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final
1 Bauer, Jenna SR Montgomery 1:55.18 1:52.01 
2 Nowack, Angelica SR Montgomery 1:59.85 1:58.90 
3 Mertz, Caroline SO Santa Rosa 2:08.10 2:02.24 
4 Selzer, Maggie O SO Ukiah 2:05.87 2:02.45 
5 Barton, Emma SR Maria Carrillo 2:19.42 2:17.03 
6 Bjerk, Noel E SR Ukiah 2:19.12 2:19.04 
7 Perry, Kaitlyn JR Casa Grande 2:17.15 2:19.07 
8 Sanchez, Yasmine SO Maria Carrillo 2:18.52 2:19.45 

B - Final 
9 Peirsol, Michelle SR Windsor 2:19.67 2:19.59 

10 Fehrman, Emily JR Santa Rosa 2:22.92 2:21.36 
11 Reitenbach, Brooke FR Santa Rosa 2:20.53 2:22.29 
12 Nielson, Taylor SR Maria Carrillo 2:23.94 2:22.98 
13 Spratt, Amee JR Rancho Cotate 2:24.24 2:24.22 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

B - Final ... (Women 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

14 Tai, Christine 
15 Bates, Jordan 
16 Kaser, Bayliee S 

FR Maria Carrillo

 FR Rancho Cotate

 SO Ukiah

2:26.94 
2:23.99 
2:26.41 

2:24.45 
2:27.00 
2:27.46 

Women 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Luders, Micaela JR Windsor NT 1:58.18 

Women 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Bauer, Jenna SR Montgomery 1:53.69 1:55.18 q 
2 Nowack, Angelica SR Montgomery 2:01.01 1:59.85 q 
3 Selzer, Maggie O SO Ukiah 2:00.36 2:05.87 q 
4 Mertz, Caroline SO Santa Rosa 2:06.89 2:08.10 q 
5 Perry, Kaitlyn JR Casa Grande 2:16.20 2:17.15 q 
6 Sanchez, Yasmine SO Maria Carrillo 2:16.63 2:18.52 q 
7 Bjerk, Noel E SR Ukiah 2:23.29 2:19.12 q 
8 Barton, Emma SR Maria Carrillo 2:16.67 2:19.42 q 

9 Peirsol, Michelle SR Windsor 2:16.44 2:19.67 q 
10 Reitenbach, Brooke FR Santa Rosa 2:20.17 2:20.53 q 
11 Fehrman, Emily JR Santa Rosa 2:19.86 2:22.92 q 
12 Nielson, Taylor SR Maria Carrillo 2:21.88 2:23.94 q 
13 Bates, Jordan FR Rancho Cotate 2:21.99 2:23.99 q 
14 Spratt, Amee JR Rancho Cotate 2:21.69 2:24.24 q 
15 Kaser, Bayliee S SO Ukiah 2:32.69 2:26.41 q 
16 Tai, Christine FR Maria Carrillo 2:25.63 2:26.94 q 

17 Wood, Bethany FR Casa Grande 2:31.76 2:33.87 
18 Smyth, Courtney SR Windsor 2:44.32 2:34.10 

19 Schroeter, Sadie SR Cardinal Newman 2:37.17 2:36.29 
20 Wilson, Chantel SO Windsor 2:42.72 2:36.84 
21 Wankmuller, Alissa JR Cardinal Newman 2:33.52 2:38.96 
22 Rhodes, Jacqueline M SO Ukiah 2:33.93 2:39.11 
23 Castro, Jacquelyn FR Cardinal Newman 2:40.44 2:39.34 
24 Eberhart, Joelle JR Montgomery 2:48.72 2:47.19 
25 Wood, Hannah JR Casa Grande 2:44.17 2:48.25 
26 Smith, Annalise SR Willits 2:52.44 2:48.73 
27 Leal, Madi SR Windsor 2:36.39 2:49.22 
28 Stenerson, Hannah FR Santa Rosa 2:54.40 2:54.34 
29 Silverstein, Karina SR Willits 3:01.03 2:59.65 
30 Gonzalez, Linda JR Montgomery 2:50.52 3:01.77 
--- Higdon, Katie FR Rancho Cotate 2:46.69 DQ 

Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Luders, Micaela JR Windsor 5:26.66 4:58.23 
2 Bauer, Jenna SR Montgomery 5:08.66 4:58.61 
3 Lee, Jessica SO Windsor 5:26.34 5:22.97 
4 Mertz, Caroline SO Santa Rosa 5:32.82 5:27.23 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

A - Final ... (Women 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

5 Fong, Alexandra FR Maria Carrillo 5:44.88 5:36.89 
6 McKay-Farrell, Jodi JR Casa Grande 5:47.76 5:49.99 
7 Liang, Catherine FR Maria Carrillo 5:53.21 5:58.44 
8 Selzer, Maggie O SO Ukiah 5:37.31 6:14.91 

B - Final 
9 Raasch, Shelbi SO Cardinal Newman 5:55.99 5:50.03 

10 Peirsol, Michelle SR Windsor 6:19.43 6:17.52 
11 Bornstein, Andrea SR Maria Carrillo 6:22.44 6:18.94 
12 Fehrman, Emily JR Santa Rosa 6:32.15 6:19.47 
13 Broderson, Josie JR Casa Grande 6:11.39 6:20.37 
14 Passalacqua, Gianna P SO Ukiah 6:27.20 6:25.83 
15 Foster, Lily JR Windsor 6:24.66 6:33.54 
16 Reitenbach, Brooke FR Santa Rosa 6:33.38 6:39.73 

Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Bauer, Jenna SR Montgomery 5:04.44 5:08.66 q 
2 Lee, Jessica SO Windsor 5:33.44 5:26.34 q 
3 Luders, Micaela JR Windsor 5:20.21 5:26.66 q 
4 Mertz, Caroline SO Santa Rosa 5:33.84 5:32.82 q 
5 Selzer, Maggie O SO Ukiah 5:28.35 5:37.31 q 
6 Fong, Alexandra FR Maria Carrillo 5:55.98 5:44.88 q 
7 McKay-Farrell, Jodi JR Casa Grande 5:47.79 5:47.76 q 
8 Liang, Catherine FR Maria Carrillo 6:06.30 5:53.21 q 

9 Raasch, Shelbi SO Cardinal Newman 6:01.92 5:55.99 q 
10 Broderson, Josie JR Casa Grande 6:14.21 6:11.39 q 
11 Peirsol, Michelle SR Windsor 6:27.87 6:19.43 q 
12 Bornstein, Andrea SR Maria Carrillo 6:25.42 6:22.44 q 
13 Mora, Lucia JR Casa Grande 6:18.04 6:22.54 q 
14 Foster, Lily JR Windsor 6:46.76 6:24.66 q 
15 Passalacqua, Gianna P SO Ukiah 6:30.26 6:27.20 q 
16 Fehrman, Emily JR Santa Rosa 6:24.22 6:32.15 q 

17 Reitenbach, Brooke FR Santa Rosa 6:28.10 6:33.38 
18 Henderson, Ashley SO Maria Carrillo 6:32.99 6:51.77 

19 Kaser, Bayliee S SO Ukiah 6:56.35 6:52.12 
20 Forni, Cantlen JR Cardinal Newman 6:58.84 6:52.63 
21 Templeton, Sophia JR Montgomery 6:57.87 6:55.19 
22 Wood, Bethany FR Casa Grande 6:51.25 6:58.16 
23 Rhodes, Jacqueline M SO Ukiah 6:59.83 7:02.99 
24 Moreno, Julie JR Cardinal Newman 7:20.83 7:18.07 
25 Bozeman, Emily FR Cardinal Newman 7:38.14 7:24.97 
26 Smith, Annalise SR Willits 7:45.08 7:26.92 
27 Eberhart, Joelle JR Montgomery 7:54.82 7:38.54 
--- Stamoulis, Sophie SR Montgomery 6:23.82 DFS 

Women 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Luders, Micaela JR Windsor 1:02.37 57.82 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

A - Final ... (Women 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

2 Clarkson, Reilly FR Santa Rosa 1:04.73 1:01.21 
3 Ratcliffe, Eva SO Montgomery 1:03.45 1:03.79 
4 Le, Victoria JR Maria Carrillo 1:07.10 1:04.83 
5 Kwan, Jessica FR Montgomery 1:11.13 1:10.28 
6 Henderson, Ashley SO Maria Carrillo 1:11.85 1:10.53 
7 Edgar, Addison SO Cardinal Newman 1:11.24 1:11.36 
8 Torres, Sabrina SO Ukiah 1:11.94 1:12.16 

B - Final 
9 Cichocki, Sophia A SO Ukiah 1:15.43 1:14.49 

10 Lopeman, Laura JR Montgomery 1:15.47 1:15.03 
11 Morales, Maya SR Maria Carrillo 1:17.74 1:16.17 
12 Schroeter, Sadie SR Cardinal Newman 1:18.75 1:17.85 
13 Hageman, Izzy JR Willits 1:17.79 1:18.98 
14 Wilson, Chantel SO Windsor 1:16.97 1:19.09 
15 Bailon, Cassie FR Casa Grande 1:20.43 1:20.28 
16 Passalacqua, Gianna P SO Ukiah 1:21.79 1:22.04 

Women 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Ratcliffe, Eva SO Montgomery 1:09.65 1:03.45 q 
2 Clarkson, Reilly FR Santa Rosa 1:03.13 1:04.73 q 
3 Le, Victoria JR Maria Carrillo 1:04.25 1:07.10 q 
4 Tan, Alexandra SO Maria Carrillo 1:09.74 1:08.10 q 
5 Kwan, Jessica FR Montgomery 1:18.40 1:11.13 q 
6 Edgar, Addison SO Cardinal Newman 1:09.19 1:11.24 q 
7 Henderson, Ashley SO Maria Carrillo 1:11.82 1:11.85 q 
8 Torres, Sabrina SO Ukiah 1:11.38 1:11.94 q 

9 Cichocki, Sophia A SO Ukiah 1:13.55 1:15.43 q 
10 Lopeman, Laura JR Montgomery 1:15.25 1:15.47 q 
11 Morales, Maya SR Maria Carrillo 1:16.81 1:17.74 q 
12 Hageman, Izzy JR Willits 1:19.08 1:17.79 q 
13 Schroeter, Sadie SR Cardinal Newman 1:18.49 1:18.75 q 
14 Bailon, Cassie FR Casa Grande 1:18.07 1:20.43 q 
15 Passalacqua, Gianna P SO Ukiah 1:20.29 1:21.79 q 
16 McSweeney, Maddy SR Casa Grande 1:18.53 1:21.86 q 

17 Jelen, Kayla SO Ukiah 1:26.62 1:24.49 
18 Terhune, Natalie FR Windsor 1:27.25 1:24.57 

19 Clarkson, Haley SR Rancho Cotate 1:23.69 1:24.90 
20 Castro, Jacquelyn FR Cardinal Newman 1:29.20 1:26.96 
21 Jacobs, Jasmine FR Rancho Cotate 1:20.69 1:31.13 
22 Irvin, Jessica FR Santa Rosa 1:49.10 1:39.36 
23 Conroy, Melissa JR Rancho Cotate 1:47.83 1:42.66 
24 Cooper, Olivia SO Willits 1:50.82 1:45.63 
--- Montez, Franchi JR Windsor 1:25.88 DQ 
--- Luders, Micaela JR Windsor 1:04.92 DQ 
--- Wilson, Chantel SO Windsor 1:17.89 DQ 
--- Higdon, Katie FR Rancho Cotate 1:27.69 DQ 
--- Caulfield, Brandi SO Montgomery 1:25.65 DQ 
--- Stenerson, Hannah FR Santa Rosa 1:44.83 DQ 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Women 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

--- Rogers, Hannah SR Santa Rosa 1:28.11 DQ 

Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Welsh, Berklee SO Santa Rosa 1:10.62 1:07.66 
2 Nowak, Theresa FR Montgomery 1:10.99 1:07.82 
3 Eager, Brigette SO Rancho Cotate 1:11.35 1:10.50 
4 Tai, Cassandra FR Maria Carrillo 1:14.00 1:13.70 
5 Tai, Christine FR Maria Carrillo 1:16.15 1:15.92 
6 Chan, Shin Mei SR Casa Grande 1:16.80 1:15.97 
7 Mora, Lucia JR Casa Grande 1:16.85 1:16.19 
8 Schutz, McKenzie L JR Ukiah 1:16.17 1:16.38 

B - Final 
9 Frank, Kayla JR Maria Carrillo 1:17.04 1:15.45 

10 Ampuero, Savannah SO Windsor 1:20.65 1:20.19 
11 Ng, Rachel SO Casa Grande 1:21.56 1:20.71 
12 Burke, Sally JR Windsor 1:24.13 1:22.63 
13 Meyer, Amethyst JR Windsor 1:21.42 1:22.79 
14 Hamilton, Sophia D SR Ukiah 1:25.07 1:23.50 
15 Petersen, Talia SO Montgomery 1:25.77 1:25.35 
16 Connick-Stokeld, Madailein JR Windsor 1:26.74 1:27.30 

Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Welsh, Berklee SO Santa Rosa 1:10.15 1:10.62 q 
2 Nowak, Theresa FR Montgomery 1:09.99 1:10.99 q 
3 Eager, Brigette SO Rancho Cotate 1:14.69 1:11.35 q 
4 Tai, Cassandra FR Maria Carrillo 1:14.74 1:14.00 q 
5 Tai, Christine FR Maria Carrillo 1:16.84 1:16.15 q 
6 Schutz, McKenzie L JR Ukiah 1:13.65 1:16.17 q 
7 Chan, Shin Mei SR Casa Grande 1:16.19 1:16.80 q 
8 Mora, Lucia JR Casa Grande 1:17.10 1:16.85 q 

9 Frank, Kayla JR Maria Carrillo 1:16.60 1:17.04 q 
10 Ampuero, Savannah SO Windsor 1:23.99 1:20.65 q 
11 Meyer, Amethyst JR Windsor 1:20.83 1:21.42 q 
12 Ng, Rachel SO Casa Grande 1:20.56 1:21.56 q 
13 Burke, Sally JR Windsor 1:24.78 1:24.13 q 
14 Hamilton, Sophia D SR Ukiah 1:25.98 1:25.07 q 
15 Petersen, Talia SO Montgomery 1:26.31 1:25.77 q 
16 Connick-Stokeld, Madailein JR Windsor 1:26.16 1:26.74 q 

17 Flaherty, Maggie C FR Ukiah 1:25.55 1:28.06 
18 Scardino, Francesca JR Maria Carrillo 1:28.89 1:29.50 

19 Chan, Yin Mei SO Casa Grande 1:28.01 1:29.55 
20 Armstrong, Ruby JR Casa Grande 1:33.35 1:34.68 
21 Bjorklund, Emma SO Santa Rosa 1:36.90 1:34.78 
22 Simonds, Michelle SR Santa Rosa 1:33.10 1:36.06 
23 Bielen, Lexxi JR Cardinal Newman 1:34.64 1:36.75 
24 Duffy, Tara JR Cardinal Newman 1:34.46 1:37.28 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Women 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

25 Greenan, Katie JR Cardinal Newman 1:44.00 1:38.64 
26 Forbes, Hannah JR Ukiah 1:47.63 1:39.55 
27 Terrell, Michaela SR Willits 1:35.24 1:39.80 
28 Solis, Eunice SR Montgomery 1:40.10 1:40.98 
29 Shah, Reeya JR Montgomery 1:45.37 1:44.35 
30 Thurman, Josie SO Rancho Cotate 1:46.69 1:50.37 
31 Valencia, Monique FR Rancho Cotate 1:39.69 1:50.42 
--- Coats, Stefanie JR Rancho Cotate 1:53.69 DQ 
--- Jacobson, Linda SO Santa Rosa 1:38.66 DQ 

Women 100 Yard Butterfly Time Trial 
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time 

- Time Trial
1 Ratcliffe, Eva SO Montgomery NT 59.76 

Women 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Le, Victoria JR Maria Carrillo 1:00.56 58.20 
2 Fong, Alexandra FR Maria Carrillo 1:00.90 58.61 
3 Nowack, Angelica SR Montgomery 59.51 59.28 
4 Sargis, Celine SR Santa Rosa 1:00.44 1:01.43 
5 Lee, Jessica SO Windsor 1:04.14 1:02.68 
6 Frank, Kayla JR Maria Carrillo 1:08.44 1:07.79 
7 McKay-Farrell, Jodi JR Casa Grande 1:07.61 1:08.04 
8 Raasch, Shelbi SO Cardinal Newman 1:09.47 1:08.38 

B - Final 
9 Perry, Kaitlyn JR Casa Grande 1:10.90 1:10.96 

10 Cichocki, Sophia A SO Ukiah 1:12.74 1:12.36 
11 McSweeney, Maddy SR Casa Grande 1:13.33 1:13.90 
12 Kwan, Jessica FR Montgomery 1:15.04 1:15.95 
13 Foster, Lily JR Windsor 1:16.29 1:16.86 
14 Handy, Sarah E SO Ukiah 1:15.87 1:17.43 
15 Edman, Gabriela JR Cardinal Newman 1:16.86 1:17.55 
16 Spratt, Amee JR Rancho Cotate 1:22.23 1:26.09 

Women 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Nowack, Angelica SR Montgomery 1:02.64 59.51 q 
2 Sargis, Celine SR Santa Rosa 1:00.44 1:00.44 q 
3 Le, Victoria JR Maria Carrillo 58.78 1:00.56 q 
4 Fong, Alexandra FR Maria Carrillo 1:00.15 1:00.90 q 
5 Lee, Jessica SO Windsor 1:04.83 1:04.14 q 
6 McKay-Farrell, Jodi JR Casa Grande 1:07.27 1:07.61 q 
7 Frank, Kayla JR Maria Carrillo 1:03.33 1:08.44 q 
8 Raasch, Shelbi SO Cardinal Newman 1:06.49 1:09.47 q 

9 Perry, Kaitlyn JR Casa Grande 1:10.20 1:10.90 q 
10 Cichocki, Sophia A SO Ukiah 1:11.31 1:12.74 q 
11 McSweeney, Maddy SR Casa Grande 1:12.45 1:13.33 q 
12 Kwan, Jessica FR Montgomery 1:15.38 1:15.04 q 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Women 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

13 Handy, Sarah E SO Ukiah 1:17.22 1:15.87 q 
14 Foster, Lily JR Windsor 1:18.66 1:16.29 q 
15 Edman, Gabriela JR Cardinal Newman 1:13.40 1:16.86 q 
16 Spratt, Amee JR Rancho Cotate 1:19.29 1:22.23 q 

17 Torres, Sabrina SO Ukiah 1:21.58 1:22.39 
18 Bailon, Cassie FR Casa Grande 1:21.49 1:23.55 

19 Miller, Michelle SR Maria Carrillo 1:24.51 1:23.58 
20 Bates, Jordan FR Rancho Cotate 1:30.69 1:23.84 
21 Smith, Devon M SO Ukiah 1:24.30 1:24.52 
22 Jeane, Marlys JR Santa Rosa 1:23.66 1:25.22 
23 Armstrong, Ruby JR Casa Grande 1:29.02 1:28.18 
24 Templeton, Sophia JR Montgomery 1:26.94 1:31.33 
25 Relota, Alex SO Cardinal Newman 1:31.49 1:32.42 
26 Meder-Reumann, Sarah SR Cardinal Newman 1:32.75 1:33.14 
27 Jacobs, Jasmine FR Rancho Cotate 1:26.69 1:34.90 
28 Martin, Katelyn SR Windsor 1:36.82 1:35.28 
29 Hernandez, Jocelyn JR Rancho Cotate 1:45.83 1:38.70 
--- Naugle, Courtney JR Montgomery 1:29.43 DQ 

Women 200 Yard IM 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Brockley, Piper SO Maria Carrillo 2:12.45 2:07.15 
2 Welsh, Berklee SO Santa Rosa 2:17.53 2:14.78 
3 Nowak, Theresa FR Montgomery 2:21.09 2:16.48 
4 Ratcliffe, Eva SO Montgomery 2:24.11 2:17.95 
5 Sargis, Taylor SO Santa Rosa 2:21.42 2:18.45 
6 Schutz, McKenzie L JR Ukiah 2:26.83 2:26.87 
7 Liang, Catherine FR Maria Carrillo 2:27.03 2:27.02 
8 Eager, Brigette SO Rancho Cotate 2:28.81 2:27.08 

B - Final 
9 Chan, Shin Mei SR Casa Grande 2:34.47 2:30.48 

10 Meyer, Amethyst JR Windsor 2:29.77 2:30.75 
11 Edman, Gabriela JR Cardinal Newman 2:37.85 2:38.27 
12 Shanahan, Laura SR Maria Carrillo 2:43.86 2:38.96 
13 Handy, Sarah E SO Ukiah 2:42.76 2:45.23 
14 Smith, Devon M SO Ukiah 2:46.33 2:48.40 
15 Flaherty, Maggie C FR Ukiah 2:47.21 2:48.55 

Women 200 Yard IM 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Brockley, Piper SO Maria Carrillo 2:09.77 2:12.45 q 
2 Welsh, Berklee SO Santa Rosa 2:18.47 2:17.53 q 
3 Nowak, Theresa FR Montgomery 2:20.02 2:21.09 q 
4 Sargis, Taylor SO Santa Rosa 2:20.24 2:21.42 q 
5 Ratcliffe, Eva SO Montgomery 2:21.97 2:24.11 q 
6 Schutz, McKenzie L JR Ukiah 2:27.04 2:26.83 q 
7 Liang, Catherine FR Maria Carrillo 2:27.38 2:27.03 q 
8 Eager, Brigette SO Rancho Cotate 2:23.43 2:28.81 q 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Women 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

9 Meyer, Amethyst JR Windsor 2:34.00 2:29.77 q 
10 Tai, Cassandra FR Maria Carrillo 2:33.91 2:30.86 q 
11 Chan, Shin Mei SR Casa Grande 2:23.75 2:34.47 q 
12 Edman, Gabriela JR Cardinal Newman 2:33.34 2:37.85 q 
13 Handy, Sarah E SO Ukiah 2:43.51 2:42.76 q 
14 Shanahan, Laura SR Maria Carrillo 2:37.29 2:43.86 q 
15 Smith, Devon M SO Ukiah 2:41.21 2:46.33 q 
16 Flaherty, Maggie C FR Ukiah 2:45.54 2:47.21 q 

17 Backman, Sawyer FR Casa Grande 2:52.85 2:49.37 
18 Connick-Stokeld, Madailein JR Windsor 2:58.04 3:01.54 

19 Montez, Franchi JR Windsor 3:07.62 3:01.85 
20 Jeane, Marlys JR Santa Rosa 3:03.63 3:05.49 
21 Duffy, Tara JR Cardinal Newman 3:03.19 3:06.22 
22 Naugle, Courtney JR Montgomery 3:05.74 3:11.92 
23 Curreri, Nicole SR Windsor 3:23.49 3:18.01 
--- Shah, Reeya JR Montgomery 2:42.25 DQ 
--- Relota, Alex SO Cardinal Newman 3:13.24 DQ 
--- Simonds, Michelle SR Santa Rosa 3:03.49 DQ 

Women 1 mtr Diving 
Name Yr School Finals Score 

1 Petty, Ellizabeth JR Maria Carrillo 152.55 283.70 
2 Yount, Jasmine FR Maria Carrillo 161.62 281.90 
3 Dion, Maddie FR Casa Grande 142.80 267.75 
4 Hamilton, Sophia D SR Ukiah 170.90 250.85 
5 Whetzel, Shannon C FR Ukiah 145.30 216.55 
6 Ingerman, Samantha SO Ukiah 146.00 200.25 

Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Santa Rosa A 1:49.69 1:44.95 
1) Sargis, Celine SR 2) Clarkson, Reilly FR 3) Welsh, Berklee SO 4) Mertz, Caroline SO

2 Maria Carrillo A 1:47.29 1:47.73 
1) Le, Victoria JR 2) Barton, Emma SR 3) Bornstein, Andrea SR 4) Brockley, Piper SO

3 Ukiah A 1:50.87 1:51.73 
1) Selzer, Maggie O SO 2) Schutz, McKenzie L JR 3) Bjerk, Noel E SR 4) Larwood, Mariah G SR

4 Casa Grande A 1:55.59 1:54.06 
1) Mora, Lucia JR 2) Chan, Shin Mei SR 3) Ng, Priscilla JR 4) McKay-Farrell, Jodi JR

5 Montgomery A 1:48.50 1:56.61 
1) Beal, Isabella SR 2) Petersen, Talia SO 3) Kinahan, Molly JR 4) Stamoulis, Sophie SR

6 Cardinal Newman A 1:56.62 1:58.17 
1) Edgar, Addison SO 2) Edman, Gabriela JR 3) Raasch, Shelbi SO 4) Kennedy, Julia JR

7 Windsor A 2:00.09 2:01.45 
1) Ampuero, Savannah SO 2) Foster, Lily JR 3) Meyer, Amethyst JR 4) Wilson, Chantel SO

8 Rancho Cotate A 2:06.69 2:11.10 
1) Clarkson, Haley SR 2) Bates, Jordan FR 3) Hernandez, Jocelyn JR 4) Cozleman, Katie SO

9 Willits A 2:17.51 2:13.50 
1) Forrester, Caitlyn FR 2) Silverstein, Karina SR 3) Smith, Annalise SR 4) Hageman, Izzy JR 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Montgomery A 3:53.88 3:45.10 
1) Ratcliffe, Eva SO 2) Nowack, Angelica SR 3) Nowak, Theresa FR 4) Bauer, Jenna SR

2 Windsor A 3:57.92 4:00.74 
1) Lee, Jessica SO 2) Ampuero, Savannah SO 3) Peirsol, Michelle SR 4) Luders, Micaela JR

3 Ukiah A 4:07.33 4:03.06 
1) Selzer, Maggie O SO 2) Bjerk, Noel E SR 3) Cichocki, Sophia A SO 4) Larwood, Mariah G SR

4 Santa Rosa A 4:00.74 4:04.49 
1) Mertz, Caroline SO 2) Fehrman, Emily JR 3) Dillon, Casey FR 4) Clarkson, Reilly FR

5 Maria Carrillo A 3:56.26 4:04.91 
1) Sanchez, Yasmine SO 2) Bornstein, Andrea SR 3) Frank, Kayla JR 4) Fong, Alexandra FR

6 Cardinal Newman A 4:10.65 4:12.33 
1) Edgar, Addison SO 2) Edman, Gabriela JR 3) Raasch, Shelbi SO 4) Kennedy, Julia JR

7 Casa Grande A 4:24.18 4:31.55 
1) Perry, Kaitlyn JR 2) Broderson, Josie JR 3) McSweeney, Maddy SR 4) Bailon, Cassie FR

8 Rancho Cotate A 5:25.73 5:19.55 
1) Conroy, Melissa JR 2) Thurman, Josie SO 3) Bates, Jordan FR 4) Hernandez, Jocelyn JR 

Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Montgomery A 1:53.90 1:50.90 
1) Bauer, Jenna SR 2) Ratcliffe, Eva SO 3) Nowack, Angelica SR 4) Nowak, Theresa FR

2 Maria Carrillo A 1:54.37 1:51.19 
1) Fong, Alexandra FR 2) Brockley, Piper SO 3) Le, Victoria JR 4) Barton, Emma SR

3 Santa Rosa A 1:55.27 1:53.57 
1) Clarkson, Reilly FR 2) Welsh, Berklee SO 3) Sargis, Taylor SO 4) Sargis, Celine SR

4 Windsor A 2:05.12 2:01.71 
1) Luders, Micaela JR 2) Meyer, Amethyst JR 3) Lee, Jessica SO 4) Peirsol, Michelle SR

5 Casa Grande A 2:01.57 2:05.12 
1) Ng, Priscilla JR 2) Mora, Lucia JR 3) McKay-Farrell, Jodi JR 4) Chan, Shin Mei SR

6 Ukiah A 2:07.08 2:09.51 
1) Torres, Sabrina SO 2) Schutz, McKenzie L JR 3) Cichocki, Sophia A SO 4) Whetzel, Shannon C FR

7 Rancho Cotate A 2:19.69 2:19.84 
1) Jacobs, Jasmine FR 2) Eager, Brigette SO 3) Spratt, Amee JR 4) Morales, Yasmin JR

8 Cardinal Newman A 2:31.40 2:27.27 
1) Schroeter, Sadie SR 2) Bielen, Lexxi JR 3) Relota, Alex SO 4) Moreno, Julie JR

9 Willits A 2:33.02 2:31.19 
1) Hageman, Izzy JR 2) Forrester, Caitlyn FR 3) Terrell, Michaela SR 4) Smith, Annalise SR 

Men 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Fitisemanu, Alema S JR Ukiah 22.45 22.64 
2 Olson, Christopher SR Maria Carrillo 24.17 23.59 
3 Yu, Max JR Casa Grande 24.13 24.08 
4 Tsang, Vincent SR Maria Carrillo 24.41 24.23 
5 Kelley, Sean Patrick SR Montgomery 23.89 24.25 
6 Farber, Devin SO Cardinal Newman 24.46 24.33 
7 Flaton, Stefan JR Santa Rosa 24.58 24.43 
8 Au-Yeung, Noah JR Windsor 24.91 24.88 

B - Final 
9 Bielen, Max JR Cardinal Newman 25.11 24.61 

10 McCulloch, Will SR Santa Rosa 24.94 24.95 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

B - Final ... (Men 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

11 Pawek, Montana JR Maria Carrillo 25.39 25.38 
12 Begley, Quentin SR Montgomery 26.16 26.19 
13 Jessup, Cole SR Willits 26.09 26.30 
14 Kinahan, Keegan SR Montgomery 26.05 26.33 
15 Burris, Andrew FR Ukiah 26.14 26.37 
--- Cayler, Ben M JR Ukiah 25.71 DQ 

Men 50 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Fitisemanu, Alema S JR Ukiah 22.40 22.45 q 
2 Kelley, Sean Patrick SR Montgomery 24.10 23.89 q 
3 Yu, Max JR Casa Grande 24.53 24.13 q 
4 Olson, Christopher SR Maria Carrillo 23.60 24.17 q 
5 Tsang, Vincent SR Maria Carrillo 24.09 24.41 q 
6 Farber, Devin SO Cardinal Newman 23.34 24.46 q 
7 Flaton, Stefan JR Santa Rosa 23.95 24.58 q 
8 Au-Yeung, Noah JR Windsor 24.77 24.91 q 

9 McCulloch, Will SR Santa Rosa 24.81 24.94 q 
10 Bielen, Max JR Cardinal Newman 24.00 25.11 q 
11 Pawek, Montana JR Maria Carrillo 25.13 25.39 q 
12 Cayler, Ben M JR Ukiah 26.74 25.71 q 
13 Kinahan, Keegan SR Montgomery 27.40 26.05 q 
14 Jessup, Cole SR Willits 26.76 26.09 q 
15 Burris, Andrew FR Ukiah 27.59 26.14 q 
16 Begley, Quentin SR Montgomery 25.96 26.16 q 

17 Mokvyts, Max SO Cardinal Newman 26.62 26.71 
18 Greenan, Trevor JR Santa Rosa 25.52 26.75 

19 Hansen, Jacob SO Casa Grande 29.83 27.03 
20 Cerney, Chris FR Windsor 26.65 27.25 
21 Zaldana Nolasco, Kenny SR Montgomery 27.07 27.64 
22 Sanchez, Andrew SO Casa Grande 28.06 28.14 
23 Castillejo, Miguel A JR Ukiah 28.35 28.41 
24 Hoback, Scott JR Windsor 30.22 28.57 
25 Garcia, Louis SR Rancho Cotate 29.69 28.99 
26 Alvarez, Nick SO Windsor 29.44 29.61 
27 Shepherd, Riley FR Santa Rosa 29.91 29.77 
28 Valdes, Joe SO Windsor 29.10 29.84 
29 Bowers, Nick SR Willits 29.90 30.05 
30 Ramirez, Abe SO Rancho Cotate 31.58 30.13 
31 Rosenthal, Shane FR Windsor 31.80 30.28 
32 Ramirez, Felipe JR Rancho Cotate 32.56 31.67 
33 King, Ethan SO Windsor 31.78 32.55 
34 Manni, Sean FR Windsor 38.48 35.89 
35 Hardman, Thomas JR Willits 35.65 36.44 
--- Van Herwynen, Adrian SO Maria Carrillo 27.10 DQ 
--- Martinez, Dominik JR Casa Grande 29.46 DFS 
--- Howard, Brian JR Casa Grande 30.83 DFS 
--- Taylor, Jack SR Rancho Cotate 28.03 DFS 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Shimokobe, Takahiro SR Casa Grande 49.79 48.81 
2 Fitisemanu, Alema S JR Ukiah 50.17 49.72 
3 Olson, Christopher SR Maria Carrillo 52.92 51.41 
4 Tsang, Vincent SR Maria Carrillo 53.73 53.95 
5 Kelley, Sean Patrick SR Montgomery 52.93 54.51 
6 McCulloch, Will SR Santa Rosa 54.64 55.65 
7 Au-Yeung, Noah JR Windsor 55.37 55.98 
8 Flaton, Stefan JR Santa Rosa 55.72 56.47 

B - Final
9 Bonta, Max SO Montgomery 56.33 55.51 

10 Pawek, Montana JR Maria Carrillo 59.10 57.47 
11 Petersen, Bryce SR Montgomery 58.00 58.81 
12 Ingham, Justin SR Santa Rosa 57.23 59.13 
13 Palmein, Derian P JR Ukiah 57.91 59.88 
14 Peterson, Zachary JR Cardinal Newman 58.78 59.93 
15 Jasareno, Ryan SR Windsor 56.07 1:00.01 
16 Farber, Devin SO Cardinal Newman 56.58 1:00.09 

Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Shimokobe, Takahiro SR Casa Grande 49.67 49.79 q 
2 Fitisemanu, Alema S JR Ukiah 49.06 50.17 q 
3 Olson, Christopher SR Maria Carrillo 50.96 52.92 q 
4 Kelley, Sean Patrick SR Montgomery 55.45 52.93 q 
5 Tsang, Vincent SR Maria Carrillo 55.24 53.73 q 
6 McCulloch, Will SR Santa Rosa 55.62 54.64 q 
7 Au-Yeung, Noah JR Windsor 56.43 55.37 q 
8 Flaton, Stefan JR Santa Rosa 54.95 55.72 q 

9 Jasareno, Ryan SR Windsor 57.05 56.07 q 
10 Bonta, Max SO Montgomery 58.46 56.33 q 
11 Farber, Devin SO Cardinal Newman 54.41 56.58 q 
12 Ingham, Justin SR Santa Rosa 57.89 57.23 q 
13 Palmein, Derian P JR Ukiah 57.74 57.91 q 
14 Petersen, Bryce SR Montgomery 58.16 58.00 q 
15 Peterson, Zachary JR Cardinal Newman 58.95 58.78 q 
16 Pawek, Montana JR Maria Carrillo 57.36 59.10 q 

17 Jessup, Cole SR Willits 1:00.04 59.37 
18 Miller, Tanar SR Windsor 59.10 1:00.56 

19 Becerra, Sam JR Maria Carrillo 59.03 1:00.91 
20 Caravelli, Nicolas FR Santa Rosa 1:01.41 1:00.99 
21 Burris, Andrew FR Ukiah 1:04.06 1:01.62 
22 Kinahan, Keegan SR Montgomery 1:00.98 1:01.93 
23 Frazier, Joey JR Cardinal Newman 1:04.31 1:03.24 
24 Cerney, Chris FR Windsor 1:04.37 1:04.26 
25 Gonzales, Emanuel D JR Ukiah 1:05.88 1:05.50 
26 Clerou, Romain JR Cardinal Newman 1:05.27 1:05.60 
27 Sanchez, Andrew SO Casa Grande 1:05.50 1:05.92 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Men 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

28 Garcia, Louis SR Rancho Cotate 1:05.69 1:07.02 
29 Hoback, Scott JR Windsor 1:15.84 1:08.70 
30 Shepherd, Riley FR Santa Rosa 1:12.28 1:08.76 
31 Diaz, Marcos SR Willits 1:07.97 1:08.79 
32 Ramirez, Abe SO Rancho Cotate 1:05.54 1:13.95 
33 Hardman, Thomas JR Willits 1:27.69 1:23.64 
--- Martinez, Dominik JR Casa Grande 1:12.09 DFS 
--- Howard, Brian JR Casa Grande 1:17.60 DFS 
--- Taylor, Jack SR Rancho Cotate 1:03.69 DFS 

Men 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Fong, Shannon SR Maria Carrillo 1:53.30 1:46.31 
2 Tai, Cliff SR Maria Carrillo 1:56.79 1:54.36 
3 Kezer, Quinn JR Montgomery 1:56.76 1:55.34 
4 Tarantino, Gino JR Cardinal Newman 1:59.55 2:00.06 
5 Bedford, Harris B JR Ukiah 2:02.40 2:01.81 
6 Thomson, Spencer SR Windsor 2:05.22 2:03.96 
7 Franzen, Beau JR Ukiah 2:11.82 2:12.46 
8 Miller, Tanar SR Windsor 2:11.67 2:12.69 

B - Final
9 Begley, Quentin SR Montgomery 2:13.36 2:08.89 

10 McManus, Jeremiah FR Santa Rosa 2:13.23 2:09.38 
11 Peterson, Zachary JR Cardinal Newman 2:17.23 2:11.65 
12 O'Connor, Quinn SO Windsor 2:15.29 2:14.77 
13 Palmein, Derian P JR Ukiah 2:16.61 2:15.68 
14 Becerra, Sam JR Maria Carrillo 2:15.61 2:16.42 
15 Owens, Bleu FR Ukiah 2:17.67 2:16.79 
16 McKenzie, Ian FR Rancho Cotate 2:13.53 2:17.22 

Men 200 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Fong, Shannon SR Maria Carrillo 1:49.05 1:53.30 q 
2 Kezer, Quinn JR Montgomery 2:00.12 1:56.76 q 
3 Tai, Cliff SR Maria Carrillo 2:03.10 1:56.79 q 
4 Tarantino, Gino JR Cardinal Newman 1:59.93 1:59.55 q 
5 Bedford, Harris B JR Ukiah 2:02.73 2:02.40 q 
6 Thomson, Spencer SR Windsor 2:10.85 2:05.22 q 
7 Miller, Tanar SR Windsor 2:15.55 2:11.67 q 
8 Franzen, Beau JR Ukiah 2:14.03 2:11.82 q 

9 McManus, Jeremiah FR Santa Rosa 2:12.05 2:13.23 q 
10 Begley, Quentin SR Montgomery 2:16.34 2:13.36 q 
11 McKenzie, Ian FR Rancho Cotate 2:17.69 2:13.53 q 
12 O'Connor, Quinn SO Windsor 2:14.95 2:15.29 q 
13 Becerra, Sam JR Maria Carrillo 2:21.03 2:15.61 q 
14 Palmein, Derian P JR Ukiah 2:15.43 2:16.61 q 
15 Peterson, Zachary JR Cardinal Newman 2:12.11 2:17.23 q 
16 Owens, Bleu FR Ukiah 2:19.22 2:17.67 q 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Men 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

17 Frazier, Joey JR Cardinal Newman 2:19.11 2:21.08 
18 Hobro, Jordan SR Santa Rosa 2:22.85 2:26.75 

19 Kreshchenovskiy, Nakita SO Maria Carrillo 2:32.16 2:27.22 
20 Kelly, Todd JR Montgomery 2:28.13 2:31.91 
21 Garcia-Medina, Edgar FR Santa Rosa 2:29.55 2:31.92 
22 Bowman, Alec SO Santa Rosa 2:50.93 2:50.96 
23 Kauth, Thomas SR Montgomery 2:45.50 2:56.79 
--- Fraga, Luke SO Windsor 2:18.80 DFS 

Men 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Virtue, Daniel JR Maria Carrillo 5:14.25 5:00.15 
2 Lang, Aric JR Rancho Cotate 5:03.00 5:01.35 
3 Niles, Jack JR Maria Carrillo 5:03.94 5:02.38 
4 Klein, Roe A JR Ukiah 5:10.43 5:07.46 
5 Pettibone, Holman FR Maria Carrillo 5:29.52 5:25.17 
6 McManus, Jeremiah FR Santa Rosa 5:56.68 5:47.86 
7 Phillippi, Drew JR Windsor 5:48.14 5:48.77 
8 Carrero, Kainoa FR Ukiah 6:03.49 6:04.85 

B - Final
9 Kelley, Andrew SO Montgomery 6:07.52 6:08.47 

10 O'Connor, Quinn SO Windsor 6:07.60 6:09.13 
11 Nguyen, Deric FR Maria Carrillo 6:11.64 6:11.35 
12 Franzen, Beau JR Ukiah 6:20.56 6:17.11 
13 Mokvyts, Max SO Cardinal Newman 6:23.13 6:19.93 
14 Bobo, Stewart SO Montgomery 6:29.35 6:20.47 
15 Scheiner, Sean JR Windsor 6:21.02 6:22.54 
16 VanProoyen, Adam SR Cardinal Newman 6:19.61 6:33.58 

Men 500 Yard Freestyle 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Lang, Aric JR Rancho Cotate 5:03.69 5:03.00 q 
2 Niles, Jack JR Maria Carrillo 5:10.94 5:03.94 q 
3 Klein, Roe A JR Ukiah 5:22.69 5:10.43 q 
4 Virtue, Daniel JR Maria Carrillo 5:13.96 5:14.25 q 
5 Pettibone, Holman FR Maria Carrillo 5:20.15 5:29.52 q 
6 Phillippi, Drew JR Windsor 6:06.82 5:48.14 q 
7 McManus, Jeremiah FR Santa Rosa 5:49.29 5:56.68 q 
8 Carrero, Kainoa FR Ukiah 6:11.85 6:03.49 q 

9 Kelley, Andrew SO Montgomery 6:23.12 6:07.52 q 
10 O'Connor, Quinn SO Windsor 6:06.82 6:07.60 q 
11 Nguyen, Deric FR Maria Carrillo 6:11.04 6:11.64 q 
12 VanProoyen, Adam SR Cardinal Newman 6:17.45 6:19.61 q 
13 Franzen, Beau JR Ukiah 6:17.63 6:20.56 q 
14 Scheiner, Sean JR Windsor 6:45.68 6:21.02 q 
15 Mokvyts, Max SO Cardinal Newman 6:13.84 6:23.13 q 
16 Bobo, Stewart SO Montgomery 6:40.28 6:29.35 q 

17 Epstein, Alex J SO Ukiah 6:45.60 6:46.48 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Men 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

18 Kelly, Todd JR Montgomery 6:50.70 6:47.77 

19 Garcia-Medina, Edgar FR Santa Rosa 6:58.60 6:55.29 
20 Santos, Ryan SR Casa Grande 7:12.34 6:58.14 
21 Stein, Austin JR Montgomery 6:35.55 7:01.72 
22 Hong, Alex SR Santa Rosa 7:43.51 7:32.98 
23 Ogden, Dominique SR Santa Rosa 7:36.24 7:40.97 

Men 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Shimokobe, Takahiro SR Casa Grande 55.68 54.82 
2 Klein, Roe A JR Ukiah 56.47 56.80 
3 Barrett, Charles R SO Ukiah 57.23 57.92 
4 Kezer, Quinn JR Montgomery 59.29 58.73 
5 Tai, Cliff SR Maria Carrillo 59.82 58.94 
6 Virtue, Daniel JR Maria Carrillo 1:00.04 1:00.52 
7 Caravelli, Nicolas FR Santa Rosa 1:04.87 1:04.77 

--- Bielen, Max JR Cardinal Newman 1:05.39 DQ 
B - Final 

9 Yamaguchi, Naosuke JR Maria Carrillo 1:09.20 1:06.36 
10 Petersen, Bryce SR Montgomery 1:09.25 1:09.85 
11 Castillejo, Miguel A JR Ukiah 1:13.69 1:13.19 
12 Hobro, Jordan SR Santa Rosa 1:12.84 1:13.25 
13 Gonzales, Emanuel D JR Ukiah 1:18.06 1:15.79 
14 Scheiner, Sean JR Windsor 1:14.50 1:15.86 
15 Zaldana Nolasco, Kenny SR Montgomery 1:18.20 1:18.62 
16 VanProoyen, Adam SR Cardinal Newman 1:16.44 1:19.62 

Men 100 Yard Backstroke 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Shimokobe, Takahiro SR Casa Grande 55.39 55.68 q 
2 Klein, Roe A JR Ukiah 1:00.24 56.47 q 
3 Barrett, Charles R SO Ukiah 1:01.60 57.23 q 
4 Kezer, Quinn JR Montgomery 58.48 59.29 q 
5 Virtue, Daniel JR Maria Carrillo 1:01.63 1:00.04 q 
6 Caravelli, Nicolas FR Santa Rosa 1:03.36 1:04.87 q 
7 Bielen, Max JR Cardinal Newman 1:04.43 1:05.39 q 
8 Yamaguchi, Naosuke JR Maria Carrillo 1:09.97 1:09.20 q 

9 Petersen, Bryce SR Montgomery 1:10.54 1:09.25 q 
10 Hobro, Jordan SR Santa Rosa 1:16.38 1:12.84 q 
11 Castillejo, Miguel A JR Ukiah 1:14.68 1:13.69 q 
12 Scheiner, Sean JR Windsor 1:18.19 1:14.50 q 
13 VanProoyen, Adam SR Cardinal Newman 1:16.80 1:16.44 q 
14 Gonzales, Emanuel D JR Ukiah 1:17.63 1:18.06 q 
15 Zaldana Nolasco, Kenny SR Montgomery 1:36.88 1:18.20 q 
16 Greenan, Trevor JR Santa Rosa 1:21.22 1:20.08 q 

17 Valentino, Josh 
18 VanProoyen, Matt 

19 Bushey, Spenser 

JR Santa Rosa

 SO Cardinal Newman

 JR Montgomery 

1:18.35 
1:19.67

1:23.80 

1:20.97 
1:21.26 

1:21.38 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Men 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

20 Fuss, Parker SO Maria Carrillo 1:20.95 1:24.72 
--- King, Ethan SO Windsor 1:29.33 DQ 
--- Tai, Cliff SR Maria Carrillo 58.55 DQ 

Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Keller, Stefan JR Maria Carrillo 1:00.47 59.81 
2 Wang, Yao Gian SR Rancho Cotate 1:01.53 1:00.71 
3 Niles, Jack JR Maria Carrillo 1:04.14 1:05.12 
4 Bonta, Max SO Montgomery 1:06.86 1:06.15 
5 Pettibone, Holman FR Maria Carrillo 1:09.74 1:07.38 
6 Thompson, Jeremy SR Windsor 1:10.79 1:12.01 
7 Bedford, Harris B JR Ukiah 1:11.25 1:12.76 
8 Epstein, Alex J SO Ukiah 1:12.05 1:12.88 

B - Final 
9 Ingham, Justin SR Santa Rosa 1:12.80 1:13.58 

10 Tollow, Makaya JR Ukiah 1:14.55 1:14.69 
11 Freeberg, Greg JR Windsor 1:16.54 1:15.83 
12 Nguyen, Deric FR Maria Carrillo 1:13.70 1:16.56 
13 Carr, Kelly JR Montgomery 1:17.99 1:17.02 
14 Thomson, Spencer SR Windsor 1:16.85 1:17.08 
15 Valdes, Joe SO Windsor 1:17.98 1:17.14 
16 Zaied, Misha SO Ukiah 1:17.01 1:18.08 

Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Keller, Stefan JR Maria Carrillo 1:00.49 1:00.47 q 
2 Wang, Yao Gian SR Rancho Cotate 1:01.69 1:01.53 q 
3 Niles, Jack JR Maria Carrillo 1:05.77 1:04.14 q 
4 Bonta, Max SO Montgomery 1:08.64 1:06.86 q 
5 Pettibone, Holman FR Maria Carrillo 1:10.05 1:09.74 q 
6 Thompson, Jeremy SR Windsor 1:13.55 1:10.79 q 
7 Bedford, Harris B JR Ukiah 1:13.19 1:11.25 q 
8 Epstein, Alex J SO Ukiah 1:13.44 1:12.05 q 

9 Ingham, Justin SR Santa Rosa 1:13.72 1:12.80 q 
10 Nguyen, Deric FR Maria Carrillo 1:14.60 1:13.70 q 
11 Tollow, Makaya JR Ukiah 1:13.15 1:14.55 q 
12 Freeberg, Greg JR Windsor 1:19.63 1:16.54 q 
13 Thomson, Spencer SR Windsor 1:18.18 1:16.85 q 
14 Zaied, Misha SO Ukiah 1:16.04 1:17.01 q 
15 Valdes, Joe SO Windsor 1:19.97 1:17.98 q 
16 Carr, Kelly JR Montgomery 1:19.94 1:17.99 q 

17 Rowan, Schneider SO Maria Carrillo 1:18.47 1:19.41 
18 Williams, Parker JR Montgomery 1:20.71 1:20.20 

*19 Uebel, Nick SO Cardinal Newman 1:22.11 1:22.79 
*19 Clerou, Romain JR Cardinal Newman 1:18.93 1:22.79 

21 Hansen, Jacob SO Casa Grande 1:20.45 1:24.95 
22 Lewis, Alex FR Santa Rosa 1:22.17 1:25.74 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Men 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

23 Stein, Austin JR Montgomery 1:28.42 1:27.04 
24 Alvarez, Nick SO Windsor 1:26.14 1:27.58 
--- Bell, Marcus JR Santa Rosa 1:23.23 DQ 
--- Murdoch, Dylan JR Santa Rosa 1:21.00 DQ 
--- Ramirez, Felipe JR Rancho Cotate 1:19.54 DFS 

Men 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Fong, Shannon SR Maria Carrillo 53.88 52.05 
2 Steiner, Henry JR Casa Grande 54.32 52.15 
3 Wang, Yao Gian SR Rancho Cotate 57.87 58.35 
4 Lu, Jonathan SR Maria Carrillo 1:00.01 1:00.81 
5 Yu, Max JR Casa Grande 1:00.19 1:01.68 
6 Hatcher, Chase A SO Ukiah 1:03.00 1:02.12 
7 McKenzie, Ian FR Rancho Cotate 1:04.12 1:02.42 
8 Jasareno, Ryan SR Windsor 1:01.07 1:02.60 

B - Final 
9 Tarantino, Gino JR Cardinal Newman 1:05.36 1:03.84 

10 Owens, Bleu FR Ukiah 1:06.50 1:04.85 
11 Kreshchenovskiy, Nakita SO Maria Carrillo 1:14.76 1:12.34 
12 LeBrett, Jacob SR Cardinal Newman 1:13.37 1:13.97 
13 Bobo, Stewart SO Montgomery 1:17.31 1:14.91 
14 Robinson, Luke W SO Ukiah 1:16.44 1:16.40 
15 Beal, Riley SO Montgomery 1:18.98 1:17.13 
16 Menth, Leonel SO Windsor 1:20.30 1:19.39 

Men 100 Yard Butterfly 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Fong, Shannon SR Maria Carrillo 52.40 53.88 q 
2 Steiner, Henry JR Casa Grande 53.39 54.32 q 
3 Wang, Yao Gian SR Rancho Cotate 59.03 57.87 q 
4 Lu, Jonathan SR Maria Carrillo 1:01.89 1:00.01 q 
5 Yu, Max JR Casa Grande 1:01.34 1:00.19 q 
6 Cayler, Ben M JR Ukiah 1:02.80 1:00.62 q 
7 Jasareno, Ryan SR Windsor 1:06.12 1:01.07 q 
8 Hatcher, Chase A SO Ukiah 1:01.22 1:03.00 q 

9 McKenzie, Ian FR Rancho Cotate 1:02.69 1:04.12 q 
10 Tarantino, Gino JR Cardinal Newman 1:00.45 1:05.36 q 
11 Owens, Bleu FR Ukiah 1:05.15 1:06.50 q 
12 LeBrett, Jacob SR Cardinal Newman 1:10.14 1:13.37 q 
13 Kreshchenovskiy, Nakita SO Maria Carrillo 1:12.11 1:14.76 q 
14 Robinson, Luke W SO Ukiah 1:17.44 1:16.44 q 
15 Bobo, Stewart SO Montgomery 1:25.48 1:17.31 q 
16 Beal, Riley SO Montgomery 1:19.40 1:18.98 q 

17 Menth, Leonel SO Windsor 1:22.89 1:20.30 
18 Mensch, Sam FR Santa Rosa 1:20.81 1:21.93 

19 Bushey, Spenser 
20 Bowers, Nick 

JR 
SR 

Montgomery 

Willits

1:28.89 
1:24.42 

1:27.27 
1:30.16 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Men 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

21 Day, Grant JR Montgomery 1:45.53 1:43.20 
--- Thompson, Jeremy SR Windsor 1:15.33 DQ 
--- Van Herwynen, Adrian SO Maria Carrillo 1:10.07 DQ 

Men 200 Yard IM 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time 

A - Final 
1 Keller, Stefan JR Maria Carrillo 1:57.77 1:55.34 
2 Steiner, Henry JR Casa Grande 2:01.69 1:59.40 
3 Lang, Aric JR Rancho Cotate 2:06.78 2:04.04 
4 Barrett, Charles R SO Ukiah 2:07.35 2:08.96 
5 Lu, Jonathan SR Maria Carrillo 2:12.61 2:12.51 
6 Yamaguchi, Naosuke JR Maria Carrillo 2:27.91 2:28.67 
7 Carrero, Kainoa FR Ukiah 2:28.43 2:28.77 
8 Tollow, Makaya JR Ukiah 2:28.19 2:29.71 

B - Final 
9 Phillippi, Drew JR Windsor 2:31.65 2:30.65 

10 Kelley, Andrew SO Montgomery 2:34.89 2:33.46 
11 LeBrett, Jacob SR Cardinal Newman 2:37.29 2:38.80 
12 Uebel, Nick SO Cardinal Newman 2:37.10 2:39.10 
13 Robinson, Luke W SO Ukiah 2:39.46 2:40.65 
14 Beal, Riley SO Montgomery 2:37.27 2:41.76 
15 Valentino, Josh JR Santa Rosa 2:42.14 2:43.98 
--- Mensch, Sam FR Santa Rosa 2:39.39 DQ 

Men 200 Yard IM 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Keller, Stefan JR Maria Carrillo 1:56.48 1:57.77 q 
2 Steiner, Henry JR Casa Grande 2:03.25 2:01.69 q 
3 Lang, Aric JR Rancho Cotate 2:12.69 2:06.78 q 
4 Barrett, Charles R SO Ukiah 2:15.65 2:07.35 q 
5 Lu, Jonathan SR Maria Carrillo 2:16.47 2:12.61 q 
6 Yamaguchi, Naosuke JR Maria Carrillo 2:44.51 2:27.91 q 
7 Tollow, Makaya JR Ukiah 2:28.61 2:28.19 q 
8 Carrero, Kainoa FR Ukiah 2:28.08 2:28.43 q 

9 Phillippi, Drew JR Windsor 2:32.97 2:31.65 q 
10 Kelley, Andrew SO Montgomery 2:35.65 2:34.89 q 
11 Uebel, Nick SO Cardinal Newman 2:35.98 2:37.10 q 
12 Beal, Riley SO Montgomery 2:42.30 2:37.27 q 
13 Mensch, Sam FR Santa Rosa 2:43.28 2:39.39 q 
14 Robinson, Luke W SO Ukiah 2:45.23 2:39.46 q 
15 Valentino, Josh JR Santa Rosa 2:50.16 2:42.14 q 
16 Freeberg, Greg JR Windsor 2:47.75 2:42.38 q 

17 Murdoch, Dylan JR Santa Rosa 2:39.25 2:43.00 
18 VanProoyen, Matt SO Cardinal Newman 2:42.98 2:44.44 

19 Menth, Leonel SO Windsor 2:48.21 2:44.79 
20 Rowan, Schneider SO Maria Carrillo 2:47.65 2:48.18 
21 Williams, Parker JR Montgomery 2:40.60 2:51.97 
22 Lewis, Alex FR Santa Rosa 2:48.82 2:56.68 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Preliminaries ... (Men 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

--- LeBrett, Jacob SR Cardinal Newman 2:34.24 DQ 
--- Day, Grant JR Montgomery 2:55.50 DQ 

Men 1 mtr Diving 
Name Yr School Finals Score

1 MacDonald, Tanner SR Montgomery 192.00 399.65 
2 Hatcher, Chase A SO Ukiah 187.70 254.10 
3 Schroeter, Charlie FR Cardinal Newman 169.95 253.75 
4 Johnson, Ryan SR Cardinal Newman 162.95 248.15 
5 Whelan, Jack FR Ukiah 144.60 232.10 
6 Zaied, Misha SO Ukiah 156.40 210.65 
7 Diaz, Marcos SR Willits 150.50 206.35 

Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Ukiah A 1:37.09 1:34.95 
1) Klein, Roe A JR 2) Bedford, Harris B JR 3) Hatcher, Chase A SO 4) Fitisemanu, Alema S JR

2 Maria Carrillo A 1:34.01 1:36.52 
1) Lu, Jonathan SR 2) Niles, Jack JR 3) Tsang, Vincent SR 4) Virtue, Daniel JR

3 Cardinal Newman A 1:39.49 1:39.07 
1) Tarantino, Gino JR 2) Peterson, Zachary JR 3) Bielen, Max JR 4) Farber, Devin SO

4 Casa Grande A 1:38.68 1:39.36 
1) Shimokobe, Takahiro SR 2) Hansen, Jacob SO 3) Steiner, Henry JR 4) Yu, Max JR

5 Santa Rosa A 1:45.33 1:40.59 
1) McCulloch, Will SR 2) Ingham, Justin SR 3) Greenan, Trevor JR 4) Flaton, Stefan JR

6 Windsor A 1:47.63 1:45.14 
1) Miller, Tanar SR 2) Cerney, Chris FR 3) Thompson, Jeremy SR 4) Thomson, Spencer SR

7 Montgomery A 1:40.50 1:46.52 
1) Begley, Quentin SR 2) Zaldana Nolasco, Kenny SR 3) Kelley, Andrew SO 4) Kinahan, Keegan SR

8 Willits A 2:05.16 2:02.77 
1) Jessup, Cole SR 2) Diaz, Marcos SR 3) Hardman, Thomas JR 4) Bowers, Nick SR 

Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Maria Carrillo A 3:24.62 3:21.53 
1) Olson, Christopher SR 2) Tai, Cliff SR 3) Keller, Stefan JR 4) Fong, Shannon SR

2 Ukiah A 3:40.17 3:31.79 
1) Klein, Roe A JR 2) Bedford, Harris B JR 3) Barrett, Charles R SO 4) Fitisemanu, Alema S JR

3 Cardinal Newman A 3:48.99 3:44.60 
1) Tarantino, Gino JR 2) Peterson, Zachary JR 3) Bielen, Max JR 4) Farber, Devin SO

4 Windsor A 3:53.23 3:44.83 
1) Au-Yeung, Noah JR 2) Phillippi, Drew JR 3) Thomson, Spencer SR 4) Jasareno, Ryan SR

5 Montgomery A 3:50.90 3:47.89 
1) Petersen, Bryce SR 2) Bonta, Max SO 3) Kezer, Quinn JR 4) Kelley, Sean Patrick SR

6 Rancho Cotate A 4:15.69 4:00.19 
1) McKenzie, Ian FR 2) Garcia, Louis SR 3) Wang, Yao Gian SR 4) Lang, Aric JR

7 Santa Rosa A 3:55.64 4:10.64 
1) Garcia-Medina, Edgar FR 2) Caravelli, Nicolas FR 3) Hobro, Jordan SR 4) McManus, Jeremiah FR

--- Casa Grande A 4:42.29 DFS 
1) Santos, Ryan SR 2) Sanchez, Andrew SO 3) Howard, Brian JR 4) Martinez, Dominik JR 
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2014 North Bay League Championships 

hosted by: Cardinal Newman High School 

Results 

Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Team Relay Seed Time Finals Time 

1 Maria Carrillo A 1:42.43 1:40.23 
1) Tai, Cliff SR 2) Keller, Stefan JR 3) Fong, Shannon SR 4) Olson, Christopher SR

2 Casa Grande A 1:50.66 1:50.17 
1) Shimokobe, Takahiro SR 2) Hansen, Jacob SO 3) Steiner, Henry JR 4) Yu, Max JR

3 Montgomery A 1:53.14 1:50.44 
1) Petersen, Bryce SR 2) Bonta, Max SO 3) Kezer, Quinn JR 4) Kelley, Sean Patrick SR

4 Ukiah A 1:49.66 1:52.08 
1) Barrett, Charles R SO 2) Tollow, Makaya JR 3) Cayler, Ben M JR 4) Hatcher, Chase A SO

5 Windsor A 1:57.16 1:54.17 
1) Phillippi, Drew JR 2) Thompson, Jeremy SR 3) Jasareno, Ryan SR 4) Au-Yeung, Noah JR

6 Rancho Cotate A 1:52.69 1:56.03 
1) Lang, Aric JR 2) Wang, Yao Gian SR 3) McKenzie, Ian FR 4) Taylor, Jack SR

7 Cardinal Newman A 2:06.67 2:05.20 
1) VanProoyen, Adam SR 2) Uebel, Nick SO 3) LeBrett, Jacob SR 4) VanProoyen, Matt SO

--- Willits A 2:34.19 DQ 
1) Jessup, Cole SR 2) Diaz, Marcos SR 3) Bowers, Nick SR 4) Hardman, Thomas JR

--- Santa Rosa A 1:55.19 DQ 
1) Caravelli, Nicolas FR 2) Ingham, Justin SR 3) McCulloch, Will SR 4) Flaton, Stefan JR 


